FILE

John Kasich, Governor Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman Paul A. Centolella Cheryl Roberto Steven D. Lesser Andre T. Porter

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Certificate Number: 90-9399

12-1123-TP-ACE

A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity is granted to McClure Telephone Company, whose office or principal place of business is located at 311 S. East Street, McClure, OH 43534 to provide the following service throughout Ohio.

X Local Exchange ServiceX Toll Services

___ Other- Operator Services

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio.

Dated: May 1, 2012

By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary
Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary

DRAFT - This document was created only for the purpose stated within. It is for staff discussion only and does not reflect the view of the Commission

AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM

Company Name: McClure Communication Case No	· 12-1123-TP-AC
Action Needed:	
File Final Tariffs Effective: 4/30/12 File Date(s): 4/30/12 Replacement Tariff	
Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request (within Auto perio	od)
Case Withdrawn for Incomplete Application or Tariff	
New Certificates:	
■Issue Certificate No. 90-9399	
Name: McClure Communications Corporation Address: 311 East Street, McClure, OH 4353	
Type of Service: ■Local Exchange ■Toll □Othe	r (Explain)
■Add to the List of ■CLEC ■CTS carriers.	
Certificate Revisions:	
Revise Certificate No. to (Check all applicable):	
Reflect name change from to	
Transfer Certificate from: to	
Cancel Certificate due to merger with which has Ce	rtificate No.
Cancel CTS/TP Certificate No. due to being issued	a CLEC certificate
Reflect Change in Ownership to:	
☐ Cancel Certificate No. and remove from list of ☐ C	LEC CTS carriers
Keen Case File Open for:	

Service Notice For Case: 12-1123-TP-ACE

Page 1 of 1

CASE NUMBER:

12-1123-TP-ACE

CASE DESCRIPTION:

MCCLURE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

DATE OF SERVICE:

5/1/2012

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 5/1/18

Sign Here: MV

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

MCCLURE TELEPHONE COMPANY GENERAL MANAGER NONE

DUANE SCHROEDER

311 S EAST STREET

PO BOX 26

MCCLURE, OH 43534

Phone:(419) 748-8008

Fax:(419) 748-8000

Email:DUANEMCTEL@MCCLURETELEPHONE.COM

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

none

*Flahive, Carolyn S Thompson Hine LLP 41 South High Street Suite 1700

Columbus,OH 43215-6101 Phone:614-469-3294 Fax:614-469-3361

Email:carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com